

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11422/2012

RAHIMBHAI KALUBHAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pradeep Kumar Yadav,adv.
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Nandani Gupta,adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr.Bharat Sood,adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli ,Adv
Mr. Shankar Divate ,Adv

Mr.Shivraj Gaonkar,adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel ,Adv

Mr.Ajit Kumar Singh,adv.
Ms.Eileen Rose,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Await return of notice of respondent No.26. Respondent No.11 submits that copy of the pleadings has not been served on him even now. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks time as a last chance for serving the copy of the pleadings on respondent No.1.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.57

-2-

Respondent No.11 may file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter. It is submitted that Mr.R.C. Kohli has filed vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent recently. Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Respondent Nos.1-3 and 7 have filed counter affidavit.

List the matter on 4.03.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |

