

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11422/2012

RAHIMBHAI KALUBHAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Goel ,Adv  
Mr. R.C. Kohli ,Adv  
Mr. Shankar Divate ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

The learned counsel for the respondent No.1 is present. She seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is given to her.

Await the return of the service of the notice already issued to the respondent No.26.

List again on 21.2.2014.

| | | (M.K. HANJURA) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |